

MACC No. 825 of 2023
CNR No. WBEM-0100-5431-2023
Present: Shri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyaya
Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal-cum-A.D.J, 4th Court, Tamluk

Order no. 9 dated 08.04.2025

Today is fixed for S.R and A.D in respect of OP-1.

Claimant and OP-2(Insurance Company) file separate hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

No S.R and A.D is received in respect of OP-1.

This case is adjourned.

To 11.08.2025 for S.R and A.D in respect of OP-1.

Claimant is to take fresh step upon OP-1 in the meantime i/d necessary order will be passed.

Sd/- Judge
M A C Tribunal Judge-cum-
Addl. District Judge, 4th Court
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur